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Chunghwa Telecom is the largest integrated telecommunication service provider in Taiwan,

with leading offerings in domestic and international fixed communication, mobile

communication, broadband, and internet services. The Company also provides information and

communication technology services to enterprise customers with big data, information security,

cloud computing and IDC capabilities, and is expanding businesses into innovative technology

services such as IoT, AI, etc. All of these capabilities and offerings aim to create an optimal

communication environment to enable wonderful and convenient digital life-style, as well as to

serve as a key partner for other international telecommunication service providers. The

Company aims to realize its ambitions and implement full scale CSR by upholding the highest

standards of governance principles with legalized governance framework.
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9,063,575126.54/2

11,572,754125.04/3

8,615,029126.54/8

4,329,268125.54/9

5,385,898126.04/10

8,750,782126.54/11

7,038,841125.54/12

8,618,090126.04/15

15,012,320124.54/16

14,243,095123.54/17

Trade VolumeClosing PriceDate

11,558,960124.04/18

17,936,520123.04/19

15,744,405125.54/22

11,701,907125.04/23

13,693,974124.54/24

11,325,897123.54/25

4,395,913123.54/26

7,472,825124.54/29

7,351,741124.04/30

10,580,058124.05/2

Trade VolumeClosing PriceDate

7,149,708124.05/3

5,110,920124.55/6

7,203,035125.55/7

19,511,854126.55/8

7,048,870126.05/9

6,008,036125.55/10

7,730,339126.55/13

5,888,188125.55/14

6,529,092125.55/15

9,866,122125.55/16

Trade VolumeClosing PriceDate

 

Closing Price



-1,081,416-76,000+68,0724/2

-5,064,500-16,000-66,5284/3

+1,283,375-18,998-110,7564/8

-496,419+89,000-21,2194/9

-242,500+68,000-32,5854/10

-1,129,401-65,000-15,0004/11

-1,841,574-211,092-31,8484/12

-80,489-63,000-23,3584/15

-4,467,817-38,000-29,0004/16

-259,503-209,278+51,1254/17

-1,613,793-39,000+2,413,6124/18

-3,599,774-533,111+2,607,0004/19

+2,997,267+546,000+2,626,0004/22

-2,481,627+327,901+2,494,0004/23

-6,898,010+310,214+2,314,2824/24

Foreign Investors

Difference( )/( )+ -

Dealers

Difference( )/( )+ -

Securities

Investment Trust

Companies

Difference( )/( )+ -

Date

-5,464,806-118,999+16,0004/25

-1,238,444-19,000+5,0004/26

+1,013,370+6,000+42,0004/29

-835,141-25,000-184,3564/30

-225,744+14,030+257,4335/2

-435,690-21,000-438,7455/3

+1,333,828-8,849+74,2325/6

+3,177,699-23,000-243,4065/7

+10,807,612-47,760-262,1915/8

-671,069+20,000-40,2525/9

-1,087,305+104,000+14,9935/10

+2,847,896+40,000-153,3525/13

-631,937+304,000-238,0365/14

-308,515+507,963-137,2175/15

+2,426,793+3,993-146,3965/16

Foreign Investors

Difference( )/( )+ -

Dealers

Difference( )/( )+ -

Securities

Investment Trust

Companies

Difference( )/( )+ -

Date

Dealers

Foreign InvestorsSecurities Investment Trust Companies

 



41,749,7924.2331,749,5273.2221,313,0012.1810,544,7231.082019

42,830,9714.3132,419,9093.2521,594,6332.1710,651,4041.072020

46,066,6244.6134,886,8083.5022,785,2902.2911,320,3481.142021

47,228,9504.7036,383,5463.6224,177,2912.4111,674,3931.172022

46,992,6464.7636,557,1343.6924,919,6532.5212,259,9931.242023

------11,987,7401.212024

Income from

continuing

operations

before tax

(Thousand)

EPSIncome from

continuing

operations

before tax

(Thousand)

EPSIncome from

continuing

operations

before tax

(Thousand)

EPSIncome from

continuing

operations

before tax

(Thousand)

EPSQuarter

Jan-DecJan-SepJan-JunJan-Mar

Income from continuing operations before taxEPS

0-54/2

0+594/3

+33-854/8

-32+264/9

0+1704/10

0-604/11

0+714/12

0-4104/15

-1+24/16

0+94/17

Short SalePurchase on

Margin

Date

+1-14/18

+1-54/19

+2-1774/22

0+234/23

004/24

0+294/25

0-424/26

0-434/29

0-184/30

0-15/2

Short SalePurchase on

Margin

Date

0+9125/3

0-45/6

0-135/7

+1-365/8

0+1,0735/9

-3+145/10

0-415/13

0+435/14

0-225/15

0-45/16

Short SalePurchase on

Margin

Date

Short SalePurchase on Margin



26.584/2

26.264/3

26.584/8

26.374/9

26.474/10

26.584/11

26.374/12

26.474/15

26.164/16

25.954/17

PE ratioDate

26.054/18

25.844/19

26.374/22

26.264/23

26.164/24

25.954/25

25.954/26

26.164/29

26.054/30

26.055/2

PE ratioDate

26.055/3

26.165/6

26.375/7

26.585/8

26.475/9

26.535/10

26.745/13

26.535/14

26.535/15

26.535/16

PE ratioDate

16,688,845,0002019/05

16,889,417,0002019/06

16,695,959,0002019/07

16,994,320,0002019/08

17,157,881,0002019/09

17,538,679,0002019/10

17,551,585,0002019/11

20,142,506,0002019/12

16,696,282,0002020/01

15,877,867,0002020/02

15,575,267,0002020/03

15,717,512,0002020/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

16,110,489,0002020/05

15,979,863,0002020/06

16,296,592,0002020/07

17,002,235,0002020/08

18,872,533,0002020/09

16,708,044,0002020/10

18,184,893,0002020/11

24,590,681,0002020/12

17,119,318,0002021/01

16,757,265,0002021/02

16,224,413,0002021/03

16,340,190,0002021/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

16,335,973,0002021/05

16,924,972,0002021/06

16,561,392,0002021/07

17,035,427,0002021/08

17,288,683,0002021/09

18,920,802,0002021/10

18,243,232,0002021/11

22,726,282,0002021/12

17,416,392,0002022/01

16,554,952,0002022/02

17,323,389,0002022/03

17,602,247,0002022/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

17,445,703,0002022/05

17,387,760,0002022/06

17,184,646,0002022/07

17,337,298,0002022/08

18,986,768,0002022/09

19,230,091,0002022/10

19,309,438,0002022/11

20,961,444,0002022/12

17,764,178,0002023/01

17,933,483,0002023/02

18,513,244,0002023/03

17,079,880,0002023/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

17,729,438,0002023/05

18,654,333,0002023/06

17,520,419,0002023/07

17,636,472,0002023/08

18,501,054,0002023/09

19,444,350,0002023/10

20,230,142,0002023/11

22,190,182,0002023/12

17,928,783,0002024/01

18,674,763,0002024/02

18,339,925,0002024/03

17,928,904,0002024/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

Monthly Revenue

PE ratio



0.000004.2260020192020/05/292019

0.000004.3060020202021/05/282020

0.000004.6080020212022/05/272021

0.000004.7020020222023/05/262022

0.000004.7580020232024/05/312023

Stock dividendsCash dividendsPeriodShareholders' meeting dateYear

2024/05/02 14:59:34Announcement for the Board of Directors meeting date of consolidated financial statements for the

three months ended March 31, 2024

2024/05/10 13:59:48To announce the differences between consolidated financial statements for the three months

ended March 31, 2024 under Taiwan-IFRSs and that under IFRSs

2024/05/10 13:58:00The Company announced consolidated financial statements for the three months ended March

31, 2024 approved by the Board of Directors

2024/05/10 13:57:13Chunghwa Telecom announced its operating results for April 2024

2024/05/09 17:50:34The Company will participate in investor conference held by Nomura

DateSubject

 

 (Please refer to  for the most updated information)mops
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